CH \$440.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lawyer's Weekly, Inc.		12/31/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lawyer's Weekly, LLC	
Street Address:	222 South Ninth Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 2300	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55402	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1623132	MISSOURI LAWYERS WEEKLY
Registration Number:	2033266	LAWYERS WEEKLY
Registration Number:	2490230	LAWYERSWEEKLY.COM
Registration Number:	2548567	LAWYERSWEEKLYEXPERTS.COM
Registration Number:	2593540	LAWYERSWEEKLYJOBS.COM
Registration Number:	2985752	LEGAL MATTERS
Registration Number:	1195678	MASSACHUSETTS LAWYERS WEEKLY
Registration Number:	1210432	MASSACHUSETTS LAWYERS WEEKLY
Registration Number:	1627860	MICHIGAN LAWYERS WEEKLY
Registration Number:	2535045	NCLAWYERSWEEKLY.COM
Registration Number:	2801640	NEW ENGLAND IN-HOUSE
Registration Number:	2425168	NORTH CAROLINA LAWYERS WEEKLY
Registration Number:	2459458	RHODE ISLAND LAWYERS WEEKLY
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004481 FRAME: 0966

Registration Number:	2484651	RILAWYERSWEEKLY.COM
Registration Number:	2799717	SOUTH CAROLINA LAWYERS WEEKLY
Registration Number:	2503408	THE MASSACHUSETTS LAWYER
Registration Number:	2465387	VIRGINIA LAWYERS WEEKLY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)340-8856

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (612) 343-7922

Email: nafziger.Jamie@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Jamie Nafziger

Address Line 1: Dorsey & Whitney LLP

Address Line 2: 50 South Sixth Street, Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Minnapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-1498

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M218228
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jamie Nafziger
Signature:	/Jamie Nafziger/
Date:	02/17/2011

Total Attachments: 3

source=Lawyer's Weekly, LLC Change of Name#page1.tif source=Lawyer's Weekly, LLC Change of Name#page2.tif source=Lawyer's Weekly, LLC Change of Name#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004481 FRAME: 0967

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "LAWYER'S WEEKLY, INC." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"LAWYER'S WEEKLY, INC." TO "LAWYER'S WEEKLY, LLC", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 3:50

O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2010.

101251287

DATE: 12-30-10

AUTHENT\CATION: 8462375

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004481 FRAME: 0968

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

2679998 8100V

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:50 PM 12/30/2010 FILED 03:50 PM 12/30/2010 SRV 101251287 - 2679998 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

OF

LAWYER'S WEEKLY, INC. a Delaware corporation

TO

LAWYER'S WEEKLY, LLC a Delaware limited liability company

Pursuant to Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

First:

The name of the corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is

Lawyer's Weekly, Inc.

Second:

The date the Certificate of Incorporation was first filed is November 4,

1996.

Third:

The original name of the corporation as set forth in the Certificate of

Incorporation is Virginia Publishing Company.

Fourth:

The name of the Limited Liability Company into which the Corporation is

being converted as set forth in its Certificate of Formation is Lawyer's

Weekly, LLC.

Fifth:

The conversion shall be effective on December 31, 2010.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004481 FRAME: 0969 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being an authorized officer of Lawyer's Weekly, Inc., has executed this Certificate on and as of this day of December, 2010.

By:

Name: Scott J. Pollei, Vice President

60852299

Signature Page to Certificate of Conversion (Lawyer's Weekly, Inc.)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004481 FRAME: 0970

RECORDED: 02/17/2011